IMB701
ATX Motherboard with LGA4677 Socket 5th/4th Gen Intel® Xeon® Scalable Processors,
Intel® C741, 5 PCIe x16, VGA, IPMI, USB 3.2, and NVMe
Specifications
Core System
CPU LGA4677 socket (socket E) 5th/4th Gen Intel® Xeon® Scalable processors (Platinum, Gold, Silver, and Bronze), up to 350W TDP
System Memory 8 x DDR5-5200 R-DIMM ECC, up to 512GB memory
Chipset Intel® C741

PCIe x16
www.axiomtek.com ATX Motherboards
Ordering Information
Standard
IMB701-C741-SP
(P/N: E38F701101)
ATX motherboard with LGA4677 socket 5th/4th Gen Intel® Xeon® Scalable processors, Intel® C741, 5 PCIe x16, VGA, IPMI, USB 3.2, and
NVMe; single packing
Optional
5938A808010E 2 x USB 2.0 cable with bracket, P=2.54 mm, L=190 mm
5938A808020E 2 x USB 2.0 cable with bracket, P=2.54 mm, L=400 mm
5948C122800E 2 x USB 3.2 Gen 1 cable with bracket, L=400 mm
59380000290E PS/2 keyboard & mouse cable with bracket
594G5208000E SATA 3.0 signal cable, L=500 mm with locking latch
594G5208010E SATA 3.0 signal cable, L=500 mm without locking latch
59384500100E Audio cable with bracket, P=2.0 mm, L=450 mm
59380402010E 1 x COM port cable with bracket, P=2.54 mm, L=300 mm
713000002500 LGA 4677 CPU 2U cooler (225W)
713000002600  LGA 4677 CPU 4U cooler (350W)
Display
Chipset AST2600